

R.A.D.

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
EASTERN DIVISION NO.9/D.D.A.
SEED BED PARK SHAKARPUR.

No.F.7(19) EE/ED-9/DDA/2012-13/ 365

Dated: 5 ³/₁₃

To,

Sh. Ramesh Kumar Pandey
97-D, Pocket-I, Dilshad Garden
Delhi-110095

Name of Work :- M/o Various Scheme under TYA (East Zone)
SH :- Construction of Road along Nallaha, Near Taj Society, Geeta Colony
(P.G. Submitted vide No. 159068 dt. 05.03.2013 amounting to Rs. 45,000/-
issued from The Nainital Bank LTD)

Dear Sir,

Your item rate tender for the above mentioned work has been accepted on Quoted rates on behalf of DDA as under :-

- 1 Estimated Cost : Rs. 10,52,157/- (Rs. Ten lac fifty two thousand one hundred fifty seven only)
2. Quoted Amount : Rs. 7,98,240/- (Rs. Seven lac ninety eight thousand two hundred forty only)
3. Percentage for the purpose of Clause 12 on DSR-2007 24.13 % below of the estimate cost (Twenty four Point one three percent below.
4. Time allowed for completion of work will be Two month.

You are requested to attend this office for drawing formal agreement on non-judicial stamp paper worth Rs.100/=(Rs. One hundred only) within seven days from issue of this letter failing which the acceptance of the work is likely to be withdrawn and the entire amount of the earnest money shall be forfeited absolutely.

Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work as entered in the tender will be reckoned from 10 days after the date of issued of this letter to commence the work.

You are requested to contact AE-III of this division and start the work immediately.

Yours faithfully,

For & on behalf of D.D.A.

(ER. V.K. Bindlish)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
EASTERN DIVISION No.-9/DDA.

Copy to :-

1. C.E.(EZ)/D.D.A.
2. S.E /C.C.10/D.D.A.
3. Sr.A.O.(W-III)/ D.D.A.
4. Dealing Asstt. with 10 spare copies.
Rajpura Road. Delhi.
5. Labour Commissioner, 15
7. All EEs/DDA.
6. Agreement copy.
9. H.C./Cashier/E.D.9/DDA.
8. All AEs & AE(P)/ED-9/DDA.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
EASTERN DIVISION No.-9/DDA.

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY**

Name of work : M/o Various scheme under TYA, East Zone
SH Construction of Road along Nalla Near Taj Society Geeta Colony.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES
NIT No.: 20/EE/ED-9/DDA/ 2012-2013
Estimated Cost: Rs. 10,52,157.00**NAME OF THE FIRM**

RAMESH KUMAR PANDEY

S. No.	Description of Item	Qty	Unit	Rate	Rate in words	Amount
1	Supplying and stacking of good earth at site and carriage of earth by mechanical transport lead upto 20km. and lift upto 1.5m (payment will be made by levels)	1122.00	CUM	175.00	Rupees One Hundred Seventy Five Only	196350.00
2	Banking excavated earth in layers not exceeding 20 cm. in depth, breaking clods, watering, rolling each layer with ½ tonne roller, or wooden or steel rammers, and rolling every 3rd and top-most layer with power roller of minimum 8 tonnes and dressing up, in embankments for roads, flood banks, marginal banks, and guide banks etc., lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m. a) All kinds of soil	1122.00	CUM	20.00	Rupees Twenty Only	22440.00
3	Preparation and consolidation of sub grade with power road roller of 8 to 12 tonne capacity after excavating earth to an average of 22.5 cm. depth, dressing to camber and consolidating with road roller including making good the undulations etc. and re-rolling the sub grade and disposal of surplus earth lead upto 50 metres.	1320.00	SQM	10.00	Rupees Ten Only	13200.00
4	Supplying and stacking at site 90mm to 45mm size stone aggregate a)	189.00	CUM	700.00	Rupees Seven Hundred Only	132300.00
	b) 63mm to 45mm size stone aggregate	123.50	CUM	700.00	Rupees Seven Hundred Only	86450.00
	c) 53mm to 22.4mm size stone aggregate	123.50	CUM	700.00	Rupees Seven Hundred Only	86450.00
	d) Stone screening 13.2mm nominal size (type -A)	61.00	CUM	350.00	Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Only	21350.00
	e) Stone screening 11.2mm nominal size (Type -B)	20.50	CUM	200.00	Rupees Two Hundred Only	4100.00
	f) Moorum	21.30	CUM	200.00	Rupees Two Hundred Only	4260.00

g) Good earth	21.30	CUM	200.00	Rupees Two Hundred Only	4260.00
5 Laying spreading and compacting stone aggregate of specified sizes to WBM specifications including spreading in uniform thickness, hand picking, rolling with 3 wheeled road / vibratory roller 8-10 tonne in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming requisite type of screening / binding material to fill up interstices of coarse aggregate watering and compacting to the required density	350.00	CUM	200.00	Rupees Two Hundred Only	70000.00
6 Providing and applying tack coat using hot straight run bitumen of grade 80/100 including heating the bitumen, spraying the bitumen with mechanically operated spray unit fitted on bitumen boiler, cleaning and preparing the existing road surface as per specifications : a) On W.B.M. @ 0.75 Kg / sqm.	1320.00	SCM	20.00	Rupees Twenty Only	26400.00
7 2.5 cm premix carpet surfacing with 2.25 cum and 1.12 cum of stone chippings of 13.2mm and 11.2mm size respectively per 100 sqm. and 52 kg. and 56 kg. of hot bitumen per cum of stone chippings of 13.2 mm and 11.2 mm size respectively including a tack coat with hot straight run bitumen including consolidation with road roller of 6 to 9 tonne capacity etc. complete. (tack coat to be paid for separately) : a) With paving Asphalt 80/100 heated and then mixed with solvent at the rate of 70 grams per kg of asphalt.	1320.00	SCM	99.00	Rupees Ninety Nine Only	130680.00
TOTAL					798240.00

Executive Engineer
Eastern Division No-9, D.D.A.
Shakarpur, Delhi-110092

05/03/13